
 

INTERNATIONAL ENGLISH SPEAKING CLUB  -  La Chaux-de-Fonds 

April – August 2024 

Programme 

 
 
Thursday, Apr.   4     at 10 am, coffee morning, Migros 1st floor restaurant. 
Thursday, Apr. 11    Outing to Neuchâtel, where Liliane will guide us around the different “Colonial prints”.  

We take the 9:32 am train to Neuchâtel. At 12 pm we will have lunch at the Crêperie du 
Château, rue du Château 4.  Please phone Michèle 3 days in advance to book your place. 
You may also just come for the guided tour or just have lunch.  

Thursday, Apr. 18     at   3 pm, tea afternoon, Migros 1st floor restaurant. 
Thursday, Apr. 25     at 10 am, coffee morning, Migros 1st floor restaurant. 
  
Thursday, May   2     at 3 pm, tea afternoon, restaurant des Mélèzes. 
Thursday, May 16    at 12:30 pm, lunch at the Relais de la Corba, la Corbatière 192. Take the train at 12:08 

          am or walk, if the weather is good ! Walkers start at 11 am from the restaurant l’Ecureuil  
         (Bois du Couvent). Please phone or e-mail Sannemarie 3 days in advance to book your 
          place and to tell if you want to walk. 

Thursday, May 23    at 10 am, coffee morning, restaurant des Mélèzes. 
Thursday, May 30   at 2.30 pm, guided tour by Liliane in the Musée des Beaux Arts La Chaux-de-Fonds,  

         exhibition” Temps de Mars”.  
 

Please note : during the summer months we will meet in the Restaurant des Mélèzes 
   

Thursday, June   6      at   3 pm, tea afternoon 
Thursday, June 13      at 10 am, coffee morning 
Thursday, June 20      at   3 pm, tea afternoon 
Thursday, June 27      at 10 am, coffee morning 
 
Thursday, July   4        at   3 pm, tea afternoon 
Thursday, July 11         at 11:30 am, Summer Lunch at the restaurant Les Endroits. Please phone or e-mail 

                           Brenda by July 4 to book your place and to tell if you need a lift or can take some 
 others in your car (from the bus stop at the Lycée).   

Thursday, July 18         at 10 am, coffee morning 
Thursday, July 25         at   3 pm, tea afternoon 
 
Thursday, August   8    at 10 am, coffee morning 
Thursday, August 15    at   3 pm, tea afternoon 
Thursday, August 22   at 10 am, coffee morning 
Thursday, August 29   at   3 pm, tea afternoon 
 
Brenda Girardbille     032 926 70 94     brenda.girardbille@gmail.com  
Liliane Belkoniene              032 968 88 06     lilianebelko@hotmail.com    
Michèle Wermeille  032 926 70 10      
Sannemarie Oldenziel    032 913 38 61     sannemarie@hynatec.com        
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